HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S

WELLNESS
TAPE LOG
February 28, 2007 Hearing Room HR D
8:30 A.M. Tapes 30 - 31
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2700 Public Hearing
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
30 A Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:30
HB 2700 - PUBLIC HEARING
005 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
010 Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Dist 41 (EXHIBIT A)
068 Jenny Hawkins (EXHIBIT B)
104 Michele Stranger-Hunter, Executive Director, NARAL Pro-Choice
Oregon (EXHIBIT C, U)
160 Chair Tomei
170 Elizabeth Steiner, MD, Oregon Medical Association (EXHIBIT D)
220 Rep. Maurer
225 Steiner
230 Rep. Maurer
248 Steiner
280 Stranger- Hunter
291 Rep. Olson
300 Stranger-Hunter
325 Steiner

330 Rep. Olson



30A 350
425
435
456
31A 015
019
028
040
045
049
060
075
083
096

110
130
150
202
206
237
245
257
275
298
308
318
320
335
338
340
344
362
389
401
422
426
427
436
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Steiner

Rep. Gelser
Steiner

Rep. Gelser
Steiner

Rep. Kotek
Rep. Cowan
Rep. Maurer
Steiner

Rep. Maurer
Steiner

Rep. Maurer
Rep. Olson
Chair Tomei

Kelsey Wilson , Oregon Catholic Conference (EXHIBIT E)
Rep. Olson

Carolyn Wendell, Voice of Catholics Advocating Life (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Tomei

Nick Graham, Oregon Family Council (EXHIBIT G)
Rep. Gilliam

Graham

Rep. Gilliam

Wendell

Rep. Gelser

Graham

Rep. Gelser

Graham

Rep. Gelser

Graham

Rep. Gelser

Graham

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Wilson

Rep. Gelser

Graham

Rep. Maurer
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30B 004
010
019

109
111
120
139
145
163
165
176
188
190

219
293
295
364
404
414
422
31B 039
043

068

160
163
165
167
178
186
188
202
215
217

257
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Chair Tomei
Rep. Gilliam

Heather Huhtanen, Sexual Assault Training Institute Director, Attorney
General’s Sexual Assault Task Force (EXHIBIT H, V)

Chair Tomei
Rep. Maurer
Huhtanen
Rep. Maurer
Huhtanen
Rep. Maurer
Huhtanen
Rep. Maurer
Chair Tomei

Courtney Smith, Oregon Coalition against Domestic and Sexual
Violence (EXHIBIT I)

Teri Polak, Emergency Room Nurse

Chair Tomeli

Marcia Kelley, (EXHIBIT J)

Andi Easton (EXHIBIT K)

Rep. Olson

Easton

Bina Patel, Cascade Policy Institute (EXHIBIT L,M,N,Q)
Chair Tomei

Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women Voters of
Oregon (EXHIBIT O)

Grant Higginson, MD, Administrator, Office of Community Health &
Health Planning, Public Health Division, Department of Human
Services (EXHIBIT P)

Rep. Kotek
Higginson
Rep. Kotek
Higginson
Rep. Maurer
Higginson
Rep. Maurer
Higginson
Chair Tomei
Maura Roche, Planned Parenthood Advocates of Oregon
(EXHIBITR)
Chair Tomei
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31B 258 Rep. Gilliam
260 Roche
286 Rep. Gilliam
298 Chair Tomei
301 Roche
322 Chair Tomei

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony
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Jim Anderson, Oregon Chapter of the American College of Emergency

Physicians (EXHIBIT S)
Michelle L. Goodin (EXHIBIT T)
336 Meeting was adjourned at 10:25

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2700, written testimony, Diane Rosenbaum, 1p
HB 2700, written testimony, Jenny Hawkins, 1p
HB 2700, written testimony, Michele Stranger Hunter, 2pp
HB 2700, written testimony, Elizabeth Steiner, 2p
HB 2700, written testimony, Kelsey Wilson, 1p
HB 2700, written testimony, Carolyn Wendell, 1p
HB 2700, written testimony, Nick Graham, 1p
HB 2700, written testimony, Heather Huhtanen, 2pp
HB 2700, written testimony, Theresa Guerrero, 1p
HB 2700, written testimony, Marcia Kelley, 1p
HB 2700, written testimony, Andi Easton, 2pp
HB 2700, written testimony, Bina Patel, 1p
. HB 2700, fact sheet, Bina Patel, 2pp
HB 2700, fact sheet, Bina Patel, 8pp
HB 2700, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1p
HB 2700, written testimony, Grant Higginson, 3pp
HB 2700, fact sheet, Bina Patel, 7pp
HB 2700, written testimony, Maura Roche, 1p
HB 2700, submitted testimony, Jim Anderson 2pp
HB 2700, submitted testimony, Michelle L. Goodin, 2pp
HB 2700, written testimony, Michele Stranger Hunter, 1p
HB 2700, fact sheet, Heather Huhtanen, 5pp

<CHAVVODVOZZrAC—IOIMUOT P

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.



