HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

February 28, 2007 8:30 A.M. Hearing Room HR D Tapes 30 - 31

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair	
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair	
	Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair	
	Rep. Jean Cowan	
	Rep. Vic Gilliam	
	Rep. Tina Kotek	
	Rep. Ron Maurer	
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant	

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2700 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
30 A		Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:30	
<u>HB 2700 – PU</u>	JBLIC HEARING		
	005	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator	
	010	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Dist 41 (EXHIBIT A)	
	068	Jenny Hawkins (EXHIBIT B)	
	104	Michele Stranger-Hunter, Executive Director, NARAL Pro-Choice Oregon (EXHIBIT C, U)	
	160	Chair Tomei	
	170	Elizabeth Steiner, MD, Oregon Medical Association (EXHIBIT D)	
	220	Rep. Maurer	
	225	Steiner	
	230	Rep. Maurer	
	248	Steiner	
	280	Stranger- Hunter	
	291	Rep. Olson	
	300	Stranger-Hunter	
	325	Steiner	
	330	Rep. Olson	

30 A	350	Steiner
	425	Rep. Gelser
	435	Steiner
	456	Rep. Gelser
31 A	015	Steiner
	019	Rep. Kotek
	028	Rep. Cowan
	040	Rep. Maurer
	045	Steiner
	049	Rep. Maurer
	060	Steiner
	075	Rep. Maurer
	083	Rep. Olson
	096	Chair Tomei
	110	Kelsey Wilson, Oregon Catholic Conference (EXHIBIT E)
	130	Rep. Olson
	150	Carolyn Wendell, Voice of Catholics Advocating Life (EXHIBIT F)
	202	Chair Tomei
	206	Nick Graham, Oregon Family Council (EXHIBIT G)
	237	Rep. Gilliam
	245	Graham
	257	Rep. Gilliam
	275	Wendell
	298	Rep. Gelser
	308	Graham
	318	Rep. Gelser
	320	Graham
	335	Rep. Gelser
	338	Graham
	340	Rep. Gelser
	344	Graham
	362	Rep. Gelser
	389	Rep. Kotek
	401	Rep. Maurer
	422	Wilson
	426	Rep. Gelser
	427	Graham
	436	Rep. Maurer

30 B	004	Chair Tomei
	010	Rep. Gilliam
	019	Heather Huhtanen, Sexual Assault Training Institute Director, Attorney General's Sexual Assault Task Force (EXHIBIT H, V)
	109	Chair Tomei
	111	Rep. Maurer
	120	Huhtanen
	139	Rep. Maurer
	145	Huhtanen
	163	Rep. Maurer
	165	Huhtanen
	176	Rep. Maurer
	188	Chair Tomei
	190	Courtney Smith, Oregon Coalition against Domestic and Sexual Violence (EXHIBIT I)
	219	Teri Polak, Emergency Room Nurse
	293	Chair Tomei
	295	Marcia Kelley, (EXHIBIT J)
	364	Andi Easton (EXHIBIT K)
	404	Rep. Olson
	414	Easton
	422	Bina Patel, Cascade Policy Institute (EXHIBIT L,M,N,Q)
31 B	039	Chair Tomei
	043	Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women Voters of Oregon (EXHIBIT O)
	068	Grant Higginson, MD, Administrator, Office of Community Health & Health Planning, Public Health Division, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT P)
	160	Rep. Kotek
	163	Higginson
	165	Rep. Kotek
	167	Higginson
	178	Rep. Maurer
	186	Higginson
	188	Rep. Maurer
	202	Higginson
	215	Chair Tomei
	217	Maura Roche, Planned Parenthood Advocates of Oregon
		(EXHIBIT R)
	257	Chair Tomei

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

31 B	258	Rep. Gilliam
	260	Roche
	286	Rep. Gilliam
	298	Chair Tomei
	301	Roche
	322	Chair Tomei

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony

Jim Anderson, Oregon Chapter of the American College of Emergency Physicians (**EXHIBIT S**) Michelle L. Goodin (**EXHIBIT T**)

336 Meeting was adjourned at 10:25

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2700, written testimony, Diane Rosenbaum, 1p
- B. HB 2700, written testimony, Jenny Hawkins, 1p
- C. HB 2700, written testimony, Michele Stranger Hunter, 2pp
- D. HB 2700, written testimony, Elizabeth Steiner, 2p
- E. HB 2700, written testimony, Kelsey Wilson, 1p
- F. HB 2700, written testimony, Carolyn Wendell, 1p
- G. HB 2700, written testimony, Nick Graham, 1p
- H. HB 2700, written testimony, Heather Huhtanen, 2pp
- I. HB 2700, written testimony, Theresa Guerrero, 1p
- J. HB 2700, written testimony, Marcia Kelley, 1p
- K. HB 2700, written testimony, Andi Easton, 2pp
- L. HB 2700, written testimony, Bina Patel, 1p
- M. HB 2700, fact sheet, Bina Patel, 2pp
- N. HB 2700, fact sheet, Bina Patel, 8pp
- O. HB 2700, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1p
- P. HB 2700, written testimony, Grant Higginson, 3pp
- Q. HB 2700, fact sheet, Bina Patel, 7pp
- R. HB 2700, written testimony, Maura Roche, 1p
- S. HB 2700, submitted testimony, Jim Anderson 2pp
- T. HB 2700, submitted testimony, Michelle L. Goodin, 2pp
- U. HB 2700, written testimony, Michele Stranger Hunter, 1p
- V. HB 2700, fact sheet, Heather Huhtanen, 5pp